The prerequisites for taking the AQB-approved examination are completion of:
1.	 Two hundred (200) creditable class hours as specified in the Required Core Curriculum;
2.	 Completion of the requirements specified in Section III.B. or III.C., ”Qualifying Education”; and
3.	 One thousand five hundred (1,500) hours of qualifying experience obtained in no fewer than twelve (12) 

months.

III.	 Qualifying Education
A.	 All college-level education must be obtained from a degree-granting institution by the Commission on Colleges, 

a national or regional accreditation association, or by an accrediting agency that is recognized by the US

[...]

do not need to satisfy college-level education requirements as specified in Section III.B.

J.	 Appraisers holding a valid Certified General Real Property Appraiser credential satisfy the educational 
requirements for the Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser credential.

IV.	 Experience:  
One thousand five hundred (1,500) hours of experience are required to be obtained during no fewer than twelve (12) 
months. While the hours may be cumulative, the required number of months must accrue before an individual can be 
certified.

CERTIFIED GENERAL REAL 
PROPERTY APPRAISER